SPONSORED PROJECTS  10/1/2019 TO 9/30/2020

Proposals Awards Award $ Received
FY20 YTD FY19 YTD FY20 YTD FY19 YTD FY20 YTD FY19 YTD Change vs. FY19 YTD ($)

Academic Affairs

Academic Affairs 1 0 1 0 $57,500 S0 $57,500
1 0 1 0 $57,500 S0 $57,500
Academic Success and Retention
Academic Success and Retention 0 2 0 2 S0 $6,500 -$6,500
2 0 2 $0 $6,500 -$6,500
CARES Act
CARES Act - USA Hospitals 9 0 9 0 $13,527,105 S0 $13,527,105
CARES Act - VP Fin and Adm 5 0 5 0 $17,547,151 Nl $17,547,151
14 0 14 0 $31,074,256 S0 $31,074,256

College of Allied Health

Biomedical Sciences 2 0 0 0 S0 N S0
College of Allied Health Professions 1 0 0 0 S0 S0 S0
EMT Training 0 2 1 3 $222,622 $287,622 -$65,000
Physician Assistant 0 1 1 0 $10,000 S0 $10,000
Speech Pathology and Audiology 3 3 2 1 $18,464 $10,640 $7,824
6 6 4 4 $251,086 $298,262 -$47,176
College of Arts and Sciences
Biology 3 10 3 6 $424,866 $181,000 $243,866
Center for Archeological Studi 8 12 5 11 $380,069 $650,932 -$270,863
Chemistry 8 4 2 2 $50,588 $195,000 -$144,412
Communication 1 1 1 2 $2,000 $26,000 -$24,000
Earth Sciences 7 9 8 6 $539,128 $294,301 $244,827
English 1 5 1 3 $3,907 $7,000 -$3,093
History 2 2 3 0 $74,488 S0 $74,488
Marine Sciences 15 32 11 13 $3,692,419 $4,973,934 -$1,281,515
Math and Statistics 4 5 2 2 $553,762 $74,851 $478,911
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature 2 1 0 2 S0 $94,139 -$94,139
Philosophy 3 1 0 0 S0 S0 S0
Physics 5 8 4 2 $915,406 $399,188 $516,218
Political Sci / Criminal Justi 4 3 1 2 $11,639 $147,653 -$136,014
Psychology 11 12 7 8 $785,549 $316,831 $468,718
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk 5 4 2 4 $220,365 $499,142 -$278,777
79 109 50 63 $7,654,186 $7,859,971 -$205,785
College of Education and Professional Studies
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office 4 10 6 11 $3,368,915 $12,171,323 -$8,802,408
Counseling & Instructional Sciences 3 3 2 3 $36,608 $206,286 -$169,678
Ed Office of Contracts 2 0 2 0 $455,969 S0 $455,969
Health, Kinesiology and Sport 8 6 4 1 $252,814 $38,019 $214,795
Hospitality & Tourism Mgmt. 0 1 0 0 S0 S0 S0
Integrative Studies 1 0 0 0 sSo Nl S0
Leadership & Teacher Ed 3 5 2 3 $413,756 $539,014 -$125,258
21 25 16 18 $4,528,062 $12,954,642 -$8,426,580
College of Engineering
Chemical Eng 12 12 0 6 S0 $1,253,990 -$1,253,990
Civil Eng 21 28 8 14 $1,682,458 $2,022,417 -$339,959
College of Engineering - Dean's Office 10 4 7 4 $239,036 $59,000 $180,036
Electrical Eng 16 26 5 7 $846,950 $781,323 $65,627
Mechanical Eng 9 19 5 8 $191,945 $421,513 -$229,568
68 89 25 39 $2,960,389 $4,538,243 -$1,577,854
College of Medicine
Biochem/Molecular Biology 9 6 3 3 $849,990 $2,191,540 -$1,341,550
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness 3 1 5 2 $4,023,587 $1,271,723 $2,751,864
Center for Healthy Communities 0 0 1 0 $9,924 S0 $9,924
Center for Lung Biology 47 38 25 16 $6,196,853 $5,685,632 $511,221
College of Medicine - Dean's Office 1 4 2 1 $346,541 $531,994 -$185,453
Ctr for Strategic Health Innov 2 0 2 0 $9,552 S0 $9,552
Emergency Medicine 2 0 1 0 $8,000 S0 $8,000
Family Medicine 5 4 6 5 $4,579,024 $1,748,880 $2,830,144
Internal Medicine 7 11 12 9 $890,949 $261,491 $629,458
Microbiology/Immunology 23 8 17 2 $1,691,334 $212,033 $1,479,301
Neurology 10 6 6 4 $15,850 $6,400 $9,450
OBGYN 5 0 3 1 $35,261 $7,386 $27,875
Pathology 11 4 4 0 $1,355,378 S0 $1,355,378
Pediatrics 9 17 13 11 $109,637 $218,882 -$109,245
Pharmacology 34 7 13 0 $2,392,896 Nl $2,392,896
Physiology/Cell Biology 23 10 7 7 $1,379,444 $1,272,461 $106,983
Surgery 5 4 5 7 $56,487 $227,626 -$171,139
196 120 125 68 $23,950,707 $13,636,048 $10,314,659
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College of Nursing
Adult Health Nursing
College of Nursing - Dean's Office
Community Mental Health
Maternal/Child Health

Division of Student Affairs
Talent Search
Upward Bound

Financial Affairs
Financial Affairs

Global USA

Center for Cont. Education & Conf. Svs.

Graduate School
Graduate School

Honors College
Honors College

Mitchell Cancer Institute
M(CI Clinical Trials
MCI Research
Mitchell Cancer Institute

Mitchell College of Business
Economics Finance
Marketing
Mitchell College of Business - Dean's Office

Office of Diversity and Inclusion
Office of Diversity and Inclusion

Office of Veteran Affairs

Veteran Affairs

Research

Hospitality & Tourism Alliance
Research

Research Innovation

Research and Economic Dev
South Alabama lonic Liquids (SAIL)

School of Computing
Computer Science
Information Systems & Technology
School of Computing - Dean's Office

Simulation Lab
Simulation Lab

USA Hospitals

Childrens Womens Hospital
Hospitals and Clinics

USA Medical Center
University Hospital

University Libraries
University Libraries

VP Fin and Adm
VP Fin and Adm
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$0
$636,840
$621,863
$10,000

$1,268,703

$416,676
$297,602

$714,278

$19,614,510
$19,614,510

S0
$0

$20,000
$20,000

$10,000
$10,000

$1,094,231
$0
$331,452

$1,425,683

$4,500
$0
S0

$4,500

$15,000
$15,000

$0
$0

$0
$0
$190,715
$274,151
$2,316,150

$2,781,016

$840,899
$3,625
$918,379
$1,762,903

S0
$0

$7,391
$2,289,894
$0
$338,983

$2,636,268

$7,000
$7,000

S0
$0
$100,736,047

$500
$447,628
$1,692,451
$10,500

$2,151,079

$363,938
$287,537

$651,475

$21,888,413
$21,888,413

S0
$0

$40,000
$40,000

$6,400
$6,400

$887,306
$0
$6,004,836

$6,892,142

S0
S0
S0

$0

S0
$0

$0
$0

$18,000
S0
$25,000
$1,372,692
$1,382,535

$2,798,227

$1,300,497
$728,887

$7,709,931

$9,739,315

$64,751
$64,751

$0
$2,829,731
$124,374
$1,280,244

$4,234,349

S0
$0

$250,000
$250,000
$88,009,817

-$500
$189,212
-$1,070,588
-$500

-$882,376

$52,738
$10,065

$62,803

-$2,273,903
-$2,273,903

S0
$0

-$20,000
-$20,000

$3,600
$3,600

$206,925
$0
-$5,673,384

-$5,466,459

$4,500
S0
S0

$4,500

$15,000
$15,000

$0
$0

-$18,000
$0
$165,715
-$1,098,541
$933,615

-$17,211

-$459,598
-$725,262
-$6,791,552

-$7,976,412

-$64,751
-$64,751

$7,391
-$539,837
-$124,374
-$941,261

-$1,598,081

$7,000
$7,000

-$250,000
-$250,000
$12,726,230





