SPONSORED PROJECTS 10/1/2019 TO 9/30/2020

	Pror	osals	Awards		Award \$ Received		
College/Dept	FY20 YTD	FY19 YTD	FY20 YTD	FY19 YTD	FY20 YTD	FY19 YTD	Change vs. FY19 YTD (\$
Academic Affairs							
Academic Affairs	1	0	1	0	\$57,500	\$0	\$57,500
	1	0	1	0	\$57,500	\$0	\$57,500
Academic Success and Retention	_	-	_	-	+,		<i>+••,</i> •• <i>•</i>
Academic Success and Retention	0	2	0	2	\$0	\$6,500	-\$6,500
Academic Success and Recention	0	2	0	2	\$0 \$0	\$6,500 \$6,500	-\$6,500
	U	2	U	2	ŞU	\$0,500	-30,500
CARES Act							
CARES Act - USA Hospitals CARES Act - VP Fin and Adm	9 5	0 0	9 5	0 0	\$13,527,105 \$17,547,151	\$0 \$0	\$13,527,105 \$17,547,151
	14	0	14	0	\$31,074,256	\$0 \$0	\$31,074,256
	14	U	14	U	331,074,230	ŲÇ	\$31,074,230
College of Allied Health	2	0	0	0	ćo	ćo	ćo
Biomedical Sciences College of Allied Health Professions	2 1	0 0	0 0	0 0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0
EMT Training	0	2	1	3	\$222,622	\$287,622	-\$65,000
Physician Assistant	0	1	1	0	\$10,000	\$0	\$10,000
Speech Pathology and Audiology	3	3	2	1	\$18,464	\$10,640	\$7,824
	6	6	4	4	\$251,086	\$298,262	-\$47,176
College of Arts and Sciences							
Biology	3	10	3	6	\$424,866	\$181,000	\$243,866
Center for Archeological Studi Chemistry	8 8	12 4	5 2	11 2	\$380,069 \$50,588	\$650,932 \$195,000	-\$270,863 -\$144,412
Communication	8 1	4	2	2	\$2,000	\$195,000 \$26,000	-\$144,412 -\$24,000
Earth Sciences	7	9	8	6	\$539,128	\$294,301	\$244,827
English	1	5	1	3	\$3,907	\$7,000	-\$3,093
History	2	2	3	0	\$74,488	\$0 ¢4 072 024	\$74,488
Marine Sciences Math and Statistics	15 4	32 5	11 2	13 2	\$3,692,419 \$553,762	\$4,973,934 \$74,851	-\$1,281,515 \$478,911
Modern & Classical Languages and Literatu		1	0	2	\$0	\$94,139	-\$94,139
Philosophy	3	1	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Physics	5	8	4	2	\$915,406	\$399,188	\$516,218
Political Sci / Criminal Justi Psychology	4 11	3 12	1 7	2 8	\$11,639 \$785,549	\$147,653 \$316,831	-\$136,014 \$468,718
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk	5	4	2	4	\$220,365	\$499,142	-\$278,777
	79	109	50	63	\$7,654,186	\$7,859,971	-\$205,785
College of Education and Professio	nal Studies					.,,,	
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Offi		10	6	11	\$3,368,915	\$12,171,323	-\$8,802,408
Counseling & Instructional Sciences	3	3	2	3	\$36,608	\$206,286	-\$169,678
Ed Office of Contracts	2	0	2	0	\$455,969	\$0	\$455,969
Health, Kinesiology and Sport	8 0	6 1	4 0	1 0	\$252,814	\$38,019	\$214,795
Hospitality & Tourism Mgmt. Integrative Studies	1	0	0	0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0
Leadership & Teacher Ed	3	5	2	3	\$413,756	\$539,014	-\$125,258
	21	25	16	18	\$4,528,062	\$12,954,642	-\$8,426,580
College of Engineering							
Chemical Eng	12	12	0	6	\$0	\$1,253,990	-\$1,253,990
Civil Eng	21	28	8	14	\$1,682,458	\$2,022,417	-\$339,959
College of Engineering - Dean's Office	10	4	7	4	\$239,036	\$59,000	\$180,036
Electrical Eng	16	26	5	7	\$846,950	\$781,323	\$65,627
Mechanical Eng	9	19	5	8	\$191,945	\$421,513	-\$229,568
	68	89	25	39	\$2,960,389	\$4,538,243	-\$1,577,854
College of Medicine				-	40.00.000	40 404 540	A
Biochem/Molecular Biology Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparednes	9 55 3	6 1	3 5	3 2	\$849,990 \$4,023,587	\$2,191,540 \$1,271,723	-\$1,341,550 \$2,751,864
Center for Healthy Communities	0	0	1	0	\$9,924	\$1,271,723	\$9,924
Center for Lung Biology	47	38	25	16	\$6,196,853	\$5,685,632	\$511,221
College of Medicine - Dean's Office	1	4	2	1	\$346,541	\$531,994	-\$185,453
Ctr for Strategic Health Innov	2	0	2	0	\$9,552	\$0 \$0	\$9,552
Emergency Medicine Family Medicine	2 5	0 4	1 6	0 5	\$8,000 \$4,579,024	\$0 \$1,748,880	\$8,000 \$2,830,144
Internal Medicine	7	11	12	9	\$890,949	\$261,491	\$629,458
Microbiology/Immunology	23	8	17	2	\$1,691,334	\$212,033	\$1,479,301
Neurology	10	6	6	4	\$15,850	\$6,400	\$9,450
OBGYN Pathology	5 11	0 4	3 4	1 0	\$35,261 \$1,355,378	\$7,386 \$0	\$27,875 \$1,355,378
Pediatrics	9	4 17	4	0 11	\$1,355,378 \$109,637	\$0 \$218,882	-\$109,245
Pharmacology	34	7	13	0	\$2,392,896	\$0	\$2,392,896
Physiology/Cell Biology	23	10	7	7	\$1,379,444	\$1,272,461	\$106,983
Surgery	5	4	5	7	\$56,487	\$227,626	-\$171,139
	196	120	125	68	\$23,950,707	\$13,636,048	\$10,314,659

College/Dept	Pro	Proposals		vards		Award \$ Received		
	FY20 YTD	FY19 YTD	FY20 YTD	FY19 YTD	FY20 YTD	FY19 YTD	Change vs. FY19 YTD (\$)	
College of Nursing								
Adult Health Nursing	4	4	0	1	\$0	\$500	-\$500	
College of Nursing - Dean's Office	2	6	3	1	\$636,840	\$447,628	\$189,212	
Community Mental Health	4 2	3 4	3 1	4 2	\$621,863	\$1,692,451	-\$1,070,588	
Maternal/Child Health					\$10,000	\$10,500	-\$500	
	12	17	7	8	\$1,268,703	\$2,151,079	-\$882,376	
Division of Student Affairs	0	1	2	1	¢ 44.6 67.6	¢262.020	¢52,720	
Talent Search Upward Bound	0 0	1 0	2 1	1 1	\$416,676 \$297,602	\$363,938 \$287,537	\$52,738 \$10,065	
opward bound	ů O	1	3	2	\$714,278	\$651,475	\$62,803	
Financial Affairs	•	-	5	-	<i>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</i>	<i><i>vvvvvvvvvvvvv</i></i>	çoz,ooo	
Financial Affairs	1	1	1	1	\$19,614,510	\$21,888,413	-\$2,273,903	
	1	1	1	1	\$19,614,510 \$19,614,510	\$21,888,413 \$21,888,413	-\$2,273,903 -\$2,273,903	
Global USA	-	-	-	-	<i><i><i>q</i>13,014,310</i></i>	<i>VL1,000,410</i>	<i><i><i><i>ϕ</i>LJLIJJJJJJJJJJJJJ</i></i></i>	
Center for Cont. Education & Conf. Svs.	1	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
center for cont. Education & cont. svs.	1	0	0	0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	
Creducto Cohool	•	v	Ū	Ū	γ¢	υÇ	ψŪ	
Graduate School Graduate School	1	1	1	2	¢20.000	¢40.000	¢20.000	
Graduate School	1 1	1 1	1 1	2 2	\$20,000	\$40,000	-\$20,000	
	1	1	1	2	\$20,000	\$40,000	-\$20,000	
Honors College	2	2	2	4	640.000	ÅC 400	40.000	
Honors College	2	2	2	1	\$10,000	\$6,400	\$3,600	
	2	2	2	1	\$10,000	\$6,400	\$3,600	
Mitchell Cancer Institute								
MCI Clinical Trials	18	18	38 0	20 0	\$1,094,231	\$887,306	\$206,925	
MCI Research Mitchell Cancer Institute	0 9	1 58	6	26	\$0 \$331,452	\$0 \$6,004,836	\$0 -\$5,673,384	
	27	77	44	46	\$1,425,683	\$6,892,142	-\$5,466,459	
Mitchell College of Business					., .,	1 - / /	1-,,	
Economics Finance	1	0	1	0	\$4,500	\$0	\$4,500	
Marketing	1	Ő	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Mitchell College of Business - Dean's Offi	ce 1	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
	3	0	1	0	\$4,500	\$0	\$4,500	
Office of Diversity and Inclusion								
Office of Diversity and Inclusion	4	0	1	0	\$15,000	\$0	\$15,000	
	4	0	1	0	\$15,000	\$0	\$15,000	
Office of Veteran Affairs								
Veteran Affairs	1	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
	1	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Research								
Hospitality & Tourism Alliance	0	1	0	1	\$0	\$18,000	-\$18,000	
Research	1	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Research Innovation Research and Economic Dev	2 1	1 2	3 3	1 3	\$190,715 \$274,151	\$25,000 \$1,372,692	\$165,715 -\$1,098,541	
South Alabama Ionic Liquids (SAIL)	1	3	3	1	\$2,316,150	\$1,382,535	\$933,615	
	5	7	9	6	\$2,781,016	\$2,798,227	-\$17,211	
School of Computing								
Computer Science	1	1	1	7	\$840,899	\$1,300,497	-\$459,598	
Information Systems & Technology	2	14	2	16	\$3,625	\$728,887	-\$725,262	
School of Computing - Dean's Office	32	37	21	5	\$918,379	\$7,709,931	-\$6,791,552	
	35	52	24	28	\$1,762,903	\$9,739,315	-\$7,976,412	
Simulation Lab								
Simulation Lab	1	1	0	1	\$0	\$64,751	-\$64,751	
	1	1	0	1	\$0	\$64,751	-\$64,751	
USA Hospitals								
Childrens Womens Hospital	2	1	2	0	\$7,391	\$0	\$7,391	
Hospitals and Clinics USA Medical Center	3 0	1 1	3 0	1 1	\$2,289,894 \$0	\$2,829,731	-\$539,837 -\$124,374	
University Hospital	0 7	1 2	4	1	\$0 \$338,983	\$124,374 \$1,280,244	-\$124,374 -\$941,261	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	12	5	9	3	\$2,636,268	\$4,234,349	-\$1,598,081	
University Libraries		-				. , - ,		
University Libraries	1	0	1	0	\$7,000	\$0	\$7,000	
	1	0 0	1	0	\$7,000 \$7,000	\$0 \$0	\$7,000 \$7,000	
V/D Ein and Adm	-	v	-	U	<i>\$7,</i> 000	γv	φ ι ,000	
VP Fin and Adm VP Fin and Adm	0	2	0	1	¢n	\$250.000	-\$250,000	
	0 0	2	0 0	1	\$0 \$0	\$250,000 \$250,000	-\$250,000 -\$250,000	
	U	2	U	1	γU	\$230,000	-9230,000	
Grand Total	491	517	338	293	\$100,736,047	\$88,009,817	\$12,726,230	